DC/DC Converter TEL 12WI Series, 12 Watt
• Ultra compact 12 Watt converter in
DIP-16 metal casing
• Highest power density of 3,61W/cm3
• 6-side shielded metal case with
insulated baseplate
• Wide 4:1 input voltage range
• High efficiency (up to 88%) for low

sensitive applications in instrumentation, IT and industrial electronics.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEL 12-2411WI
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
5.1 VDC 2'400 mA 83 %
TEL 12-2412WI 12 VDC 1'000 mA 87 %
TEL 12-2413WI 15 VDC 800 mA 88 %
TEL 12-2415WI 24 VDC 500 mA 88 %
TEL 12-2422WI +12 VDC 500 mA –12 VDC 500 mA 87 %
TEL 12-2423WI +15 VDC 400 mA –15 VDC 400 mA 87 %
TEL 12-4811WI
18 - 75 VDC
(48 VDC nom.)
5.1 VDC 2'400 mA 83 %